

SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR NO. 306 /2020
PS NARELA
U/s 302 UPC

18.08.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. T.N. Thakur, ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Aijaz Ahmad, ld. Counsel for PW Manoj.

Adjournment is sought by Mr. Aijaz Ahmad as PW Manoj could not arrange for the tickets from Bihar. Ld. Counsel submits that he positively be present on the next date of hearing.

At request, PWs ASI Rajender and Ct. Ramesh are discharged being formal witnesses and be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Fresh summons be also issued to PW Manoj for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **20.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.08.2022