

SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR NO. 306 /2020
PS Narela

20.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC

Mr. T.N. Thakur Ld. Counsel for accused.

Mr. Mohd. Jarjish, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW1 Manoj Kumar partly examined in chief. His further examination chief is deferred as no time left. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **19.11.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.09.2022