

SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306 /2020
P.S. Narela

01.04.2023

Present: Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vivek Shaukeen, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Time is sought to go through the file.

In these circumstances, PW Devender and PW Manoj stands discharged as unexamined today.

Fresh summons be issued to the IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.05.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.04.2023