

SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR NO. 306 /2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

21.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW1 Manoj Kumar, PW Devender Sahani and
IO/Inspector Radhay Shyam are present.

PW2 Sh. Devender Sahani examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW1 Manoj Kumar is discharged as unexamined for
today at request of IO. PW1 Manoj Kumar is bound down for the
next date of hearing. Since the witness has come from outstation
shortest possible date is being given.

Put up for PE on **24.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/21.07.2023