

IA No. 02/2023 SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR NO. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

13.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant/accused.

Time is sought by the IO to verify the medical documents of the mother of the applicant/accused, vide a reply.

Let a verification report be filed by the IO by the next date of hearing.

Application be put up for consideration on **20.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.10.2023