

IA No. 04/2024 in SC 440/2021
State Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR No. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

01.02.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Vivek Shokeen, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Argument heard.

Put up for order on **02.02.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.02.2024