

SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR NO. 306 /2020
PS Narela

23.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Ashwini Malik, ld. Proxy counsel for the
accused.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Mohd. Jarjish, ld. Counsel for Pws (through VC).

Adjournment is sought on behalf of PWs as ld.
Counsel submits that they were unable to come to Bihar due to
the nationwide strike, their train was cancelled.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **05.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.08.2024