

IA No. 06/2024 in SC 440/2021
State Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR No. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

19.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Id. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.

Matter is fixed for orders today.

Certain arguments advanced on the clarifications
sought.

At request of Id. Counsel, application be put up for
consideration on the date already fixed in the main case, which as
such is not so far i.e. **05.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.10.2024