

IA/6/2024 in SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306/2020
PS NARELA

05.11.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Further part arguments on the bail application heard.

At request, matter be listed with the main case on

19.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.11.2024