

16 SC 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306/2020
PS NARELA

05.11.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Accused is produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Witnesses coming from Bihar are unable to come today due to their personal festival.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO for the NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for RPE on **19.11.2024**.

Supplementary charge-sheet filed. It be checked and registered.

Be tagged alongwith the main file.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.11.2024