

IA No. 08/2025 in SC 440/2021
State Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR No. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Sh. Vivek Shokeen, Id. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.

IO Inspector Mukesh Khata in person.

It is submitted by the IO that the correct particulars of the hospital and phone number are not mentioned on the medical documents of the applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused is directed to supply correct mobile number and correct particulars of the hospital to the IO.

IO is directed to verify the medical documents and file verification report on the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on
24.07.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.07.2025