

IA No. 9/2025 in SC No. 440/2021
State Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR No. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s 302 IPC

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Sh. Karan Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant seeks to
withdraw the urgent application dated 22.07.2025.

Heard.

The statement of the Ld. Counsel for the accused
/applicant, the present application is hereby stands dismissed as
withdrawn.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.07.2025