

SC No. 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306/2020
PS (NARELA)

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Mohd. Jarjish, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
through VC.
Sh. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. Counsel for accused Arjun
Mandal.
Accused Arjun Mandal is on interim bail in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.
No PW is present today.
Let fresh summons be issued to PW-1 Manoj Kumar
through IO concerned for next date of hearing.
Put up for PE on 18.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.07.2025

at 12.15 p.m.

At this stage, both the Ld. Counsels have appeared
and requested for changing of the next date fo hearing. Hence, at
request, date is hereby stands changed from 18.10.2024 to
15.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.07.2025