

SC No. 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306/2020
PS (NARELA)

05.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vivek Shaukeen, Ld. counsel for the accused.

IO Inspector Radhe Shyam is present.

PWs Amar Singh and Sharda are absent despite being duly served. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- against PWs Amar Singh and Sharda through DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Radhey Shaym, IO as well as MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 12.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.12.2025