

IA No. 10/2026 in SC No. 440/2021
State Vs. Arjun Mandal
FIR No. 306/2020
PS Narela
U/s. 302 IPC

09.01.2026

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Arjun Mandal.

Present: Ms. Yogita, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vivek Shokeen, Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant.

The above said application has been moved on behalf of the accused /applicant on the medical ground of the son of the accused / applicant.

Heard.

Let medical verification report of the son of the accused / applicant be called through IO concerned for next date of hearing i.e. on 12.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.01.2026