

SC no. 440/2021
STATE Vs. ARJUN MANDAL
FIR No. 306/2020
PS (NARELA)

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Mohd. Jarjish, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Vivek Shokeen and Sh. Ishaan Saini, Ld. Counsels
for the accused.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW Amar Singh is absent despite being duly served.
Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue
bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.5,000/- against PW Amar
Singh for next date of hearing.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the complainant
that the PW Manoj Kumar Saini is not able to appear before the
court today as his mother is not well. At request of the Ld.
Counsel for the complainant, let fresh summons be issued to PW
Manoj Kumar Saini for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M) for
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 16.05.2026.

Date is given considering the convenience of both the
Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026